

**DuPage County Division of Transportation**

Project: **Milton TWP - Lambert Rd** Sec. No: **22-05000-02-GM**

Date of Letting: **September 13, 2022 2:00 P.M.**

DuPage County Division of Transportation Project: Milton TWP - Lambert Rd Sec. No: 22-05000-02-GM Date of Letting: September 13, 2022 2:00 P.M.				Engineer's Estimate		RW Dunteman Co. 600 S. Lombard Road Addison, IL 60101		Schroeder Asphalt Services P.O. Box 831 Huntley, IL 60142		J. A. Johnson Pvg. Co. 1025 E. Addison Ct. Arlington Hgts., IL 60005	
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS, TACK COAT	LBS	7280	\$0.10	728.00	\$0.01	72.80	\$0.01	72.80	\$0.01	72.80
2	HMA POLY BINDER BINDER (MM N50)	TON	560	\$98.00	54,880.00	\$109.00	61,040.00	\$130.00	72,800.00	\$122.00	68,320.00
3	HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D" N50	TON	1568	\$88.00	137,984.00	\$84.50	132,496.00	\$105.00	164,640.00	\$97.00	152,096.00
4	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL, 3" - VARIABLE	SQ YD	11200	\$3.50	39,200.00	\$4.40	49,280.00	\$3.40	38,080.00	\$4.25	47,600.00
5	PAVEMENT PATCHING - 3" DEPTH	SQ YD	672	\$30.00	20,160.00	\$28.00	18,816.00	\$30.50	20,496.00	\$35.50	23,856.00
6	UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	5	\$450.00	2,250.00	\$450.00	2,250.00	\$500.00	2,500.00	\$425.00	2,125.00
7	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	2	\$1,100.00	2,200.00	\$1,850.00	3,700.00	\$2,250.00	4,500.00	\$1,650.00	3,300.00
8	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES PATCHED	EACH	3	\$600.00	1,800.00	\$385.00	1,155.00	\$425.00	1,275.00	\$350.00	1,050.00
9	PIPE UNDERDRAIN, TY 2, 6" PERFERATED	FOOT	1260	\$38.00	47,880.00	\$52.00	65,520.00	\$58.50	73,710.00	\$50.00	63,000.00
10	TRENCH BACKFILL, CA-7	TON	560	\$26.00	14,560.00	\$25.00	14,000.00	\$30.00	16,800.00	\$22.00	12,320.00
11	CONCRETE BUMPER REMOVAL	EACH	34	\$8.00	272.00	\$50.00	1,700.00	\$30.00	1,020.00	\$25.00	850.00
12	CONCRETE BUMPER REPLACEMENT	EACH	34	\$12.00	408.00	\$175.00	5,950.00	\$70.00	2,380.00	\$65.00	2,210.00
13	CONCRETE CURB REMOVAL & REPLACE	FOOT	680	\$26.00	17,680.00	\$44.00	29,920.00	\$70.00	47,600.00	\$88.00	59,840.00
14	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQFT	1715	\$5.00	8,575.00	\$2.00	3,430.00	\$3.50	6,002.50	\$5.50	9,432.50
15	SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT, 5"	SQ FT	1715	\$10.00	17,150.00	\$7.00	12,005.00	\$13.00	22,295.00	\$13.50	23,152.50
16	FURNISH & REPLACE TOPSOIL	SQ YD	190	\$7.00	1,330.00	\$10.00	1,900.00	\$20.00	3,800.00	\$25.00	4,750.00
17	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	190	\$8.00	1,520.00	\$50.00	9,500.00	\$20.00	3,800.00	\$25.00	4,750.00
18	THERMOPLASTIC MARKING - 4"	FOOT	5,030	\$0.80	4,024.00	\$0.78	3,923.40	\$1.35	6,790.50	\$0.78	3,923.40
19	THERMOPLASTIC MARKING - 6"	FOOT	470	\$1.50	705.00	\$1.27	596.90	\$1.75	822.50	\$1.27	596.90
20	THERMOPLASTIC MARKING - 12"	FOOT	130	\$6.50	845.00	\$2.53	328.90	\$3.45	448.50	\$2.53	328.90
21	THERMOPLASTIC MARKING - 24"	FOOT	68	\$11.00	748.00	\$5.06	344.08	\$7.00	476.00	\$5.06	344.08
22	THERMOPLASTIC MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	FOOT	260	\$5.60	1,456.00	\$5.06	1,315.60	\$7.00	1,820.00	\$5.06	1,315.60
23	DECTECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	350	\$28.00	9,800.00	\$16.90	5,915.00	\$20.00	7,000.00	\$16.90	5,915.00
24	TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING	FOOT	108	\$42.00	4,536.00	\$20.00	2,160.00	\$15.00	1,620.00	\$18.00	1,944.00
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LS	1	\$19,000.00	19,000.00	\$35,170.00	35,170.00	\$16,500.00	16,500.00	\$44,257.32	44,257.32
<b>Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements</b>				<b>\$409,691.00</b>		<b>\$462,488.68</b>		<b>\$517,248.80</b>		<b>\$537,350.00</b>	

**DuPage County Division of Transportation**

Project: **Milton TWP - Lambert Rd** Sec. No: **22-05000-02-GM**

Date of Letting: **September 13, 2022 2:00 P.M.**

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity
1	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS, TACK COAT	LBS	7280
2	HMA POLY BINDER BINDER (MM N50)	TON	560
3	HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D" N50	TON	1568
4	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL, 3" - VARIABLE	SQ YD	11200
5	PAVEMENT PATCHING - 3" DEPTH	SQ YD	672
6	UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	5
7	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	2
8	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES PATCHED	EACH	3
9	PIPE UNDERDRAIN, TY 2, 6" PERFERATED	FOOT	1260
10	TRENCH BACKFILL, CA-7	TON	560
11	CONCRETE BUMPER REMOVAL	EACH	34
12	CONCRETE BUMPER REPLACEMENT	EACH	34
13	CONCRETE CURB REMOVAL & REPLACE	FOOT	680
14	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQFT	1715
15	SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT, 5"	SQ FT	1715
16	FURNISH & REPLACE TOPSOIL	SQ YD	190
17	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	190
18	THERMOPLASTIC MARKING - 4"	FOOT	5,030
19	THERMOPLASTIC MARKING - 6"	FOOT	470
20	THERMOPLASTIC MARKING - 12"	FOOT	130
21	THERMOPLASTIC MARKING - 24"	FOOT	68
22	THERMOPLASTIC MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	FOOT	260
23	DECTECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	350
24	TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING	FOOT	108
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LS	1
<b>Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements</b>			

Arrow Road Const. Co.  
1445 Oakton Street  
Elk Gr. Village, IL 60007

Unit Price	Total
\$0.01	72.80
\$122.00	68,320.00
\$105.50	165,424.00
\$5.00	56,000.00
\$40.00	26,880.00
\$450.00	2,250.00
\$1,850.00	3,700.00
\$385.00	1,155.00
\$52.00	65,520.00
\$25.00	14,000.00
\$35.00	1,190.00
\$150.00	5,100.00
\$86.85	59,058.00
\$5.10	8,746.50
\$12.90	22,123.50
\$12.00	2,280.00
\$20.00	3,800.00
\$1.15	5,784.50
\$1.50	705.00
\$3.00	390.00
\$6.00	408.00
\$6.00	1,560.00
\$16.90	5,915.00
\$18.00	1,944.00
\$20,000.00	20,000.00
<b>\$542,326.30</b>	

A. Lamp Concrete Cont.  
1900 Wright Boulevard  
Schaumburg, IL 60193

Unit Price	Total
\$0.01	72.80
\$135.00	75,600.00
\$108.00	169,344.00
\$3.85	43,120.00
\$36.00	24,192.00
\$700.00	3,500.00
\$2,200.00	4,400.00
\$450.00	1,350.00
\$53.00	66,780.00
\$34.00	19,040.00
\$80.00	2,720.00
\$120.00	4,080.00
\$51.00	34,680.00
\$1.75	3,001.25
\$9.35	16,035.25
\$8.75	1,662.50
\$17.00	3,230.00
\$2.00	10,060.00
\$3.10	1,457.00
\$6.20	806.00
\$12.50	850.00
\$6.60	1,716.00
\$25.00	8,750.00
\$25.00	2,700.00
\$50,000.00	50,000.00
<b>\$549,146.80</b>	